Dialing Plans for CenturyLink QC Territory

--------------- Standard ----------------

 --------- Permissive ---------



Home
Home
Foreign
Foreign
Home
Home
Foreign



NPA
NPA
NPA
NPA
NPA
NPA
NPA



Local
  Toll
  Local
Toll
Local
Toll
Local

NPA  Location
Calls
  Calls
  Calls
Calls
Calls
Calls
Calls

480 Arizona 
7D 
1+10D 
10D
1+10D
10D 
NA 
NA

602 Arizona 
7D
1+10D
10D
1+10D 
10D 
NA
NA

623 Arizona 
7D
1+10D
10D
1+10D 
10D
NA
NA

520 Arizona*
7D
1+10D 
10D
1+10D
NA
NA 
NA

928 Arizona*
7D
1+10D
10D
1+10D
NA
NA
NA

303 Colorado
10D 
1+10D
10D 
1+10D 
1+10D
NA
1+10D

720 Colorado 
10D
1+10D
10D
1+10D
1+10D 
NA 
1+10D

719 Colorado 
7D 
1+10D
10D
1+10D
NA 
NA 
NA

970 Colorado
7D 
1+10D
7D/10D
1+10D
NA
NA
NA

208 Idaho 
7D
1+10D 
7D
1+10D
NA 
NA
NA

319 Iowa**
7D 
1+10D 
10D 
1+10D 
NA 
NA 
NA

563 Iowa**
7D
1+10D
7D/10D
1+10D
NA
NA
NA

515 Iowa 
7D
1+10D 
10D
1+10D
NA 
NA
NA

641 Iowa 
7D
1+10D 
10D
1+10D
NA 
NA 
NA

712 Iowa 
7D 
1+10D 
7D
1+10D
NA 
NA
NA

218 Minnesota
7D
1+10D 
7D 
1+10D 
NA 
NA 
NA

320 Minnesota 
7D
1+10D
7D 
1+10D
NA 
NA 
NA

507 Minnesota 
7D 
1+10D 
7D 
1+10D
NA
NA 
NA

612 Minnesota
7D
1+10D
10D
1+10D 
10D/1+10D
NA
1+10D

651 Minnesota 
7D
1+10D
10D
1+10D
10D/1+10D
NA
1+10D

763 Minnesota 
7D
1+10D
10D
1+10D
10D/1+10D
NA 
1+10D

952 Minnesota
7D 
1+10D
10D
1+10D
10D/1+10D
NA
1+10D

406 Montana
7D
1+10D
7D
1+10D
NA 
NA
NA

308 Nebraska 
7D
1+10D
7D 
1+10D
NA 
NA 
NA

402 Nebraska
7D
1+10D
7D
1+10D
NA 
NA 
NA

505 New Mexico 
7D
1+10D
7D 
1+10D
NA 
NA 
NA

701 North Dakota
7D
1+10D
7D
1+10D
NA 
NA 
NA

503 Oregon
10D
1+10D
10D
1+10D
NA
NA
NA

503 Oregon coastal area   7D
1+10D
10D
1+10D
NA
NA
NA

971 Oregon
10D
1+10D
10D
1+10D
NA
NA
NA

541 Oregon 
7D
1+10D 
7D
1+10D
NA 
NA 
NA

605 South Dakota
7D
1+10D
7D 
1+10D
NA
NA 
NA

435 Utah 
7D 
1+10D 
7D
1+10D 
NA
NA 
NA

801 Utah 
7D 
1+10D
10D
1+10D
NA 
NA
NA

206 Washington 
10D 
1+10D 
10D
1+10D
10D/1-10D***
NA 
10D/1+10D

253 Washington 
10D 
1+10D 
10D
1+10D
10D/1-10D***
NA 
10D/1+10D 425 Washington
10D 
1+10D 
10D
1+10D
10D/1-10D***
NA 
10D/1+10D 360 Washington 
10D 
1+10D 
10D
1+10D
10D/1-10D***
NA 
10D/1+10D

564 Washington
10D
1+10D 
10D
1+10D
10D/1-10D***
NA 
10D/1+10D 509 Washington 
7D
1+10D
7D 
1+10D
10D/1-10D***
NA 
10D/1+10D

307 Wyoming 
7D 
1+10D 
7D 
1+10D 
NA
NA 
NA

*AZ 520/928 NPA mandatory dialing 1-5-02 

**A 319/563NPA mandatory dialing 12-2-01

***WA state wide flexible dialing and 564 NPA mandatory dialing effective 10-20-01

Dialing Plans for CenturyLink QC Territory

Operator/Directory Assistance

	
	 IntraLATA
	 InterLATA
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	0+10D
	0+10D
	0-
	00-
	411
	1+411
	0+411
	555 7D

	ARIZONA
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	COLORADO
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	303/720
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	NA (10D req)

	719/970
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	IDAHO
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	IOWA
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	MINNESOTA
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	MONTANA
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	NEBRASKA
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	NEW MEXICO
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	NORTH DAKOTA
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	OREGON
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	503/971 Overlay
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	NA (10D req)

	503 COASTAL/541
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SOUTH DAKOTA
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	UTAH
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	WASHINGTON
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	206/253/425/360/564 Overlay
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	NA (10D req)

	509
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	WYOMING
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	IC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR
	BOC OPR

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


